cHArRAacTER Lord Admiral Hyperium (Imago) pLAYER _SeanQ

cLass _Sorcerer 10, Monk 1, Level adjustment 1 LEVEL _12
race _Chaos Gnome (Races of Stone. pg 86) aLicNMENT _Lawful Good

PATRON DEITY/RELIGION _Pelor (or whomever is less boring that month)

CHARACTE

oriciN _ Green eyes, blonde hair tied in a pony tail, tan skin, gee changes color every mornin

NATIONALITY _small, 42 yrs, male, 3'5". 40 1bs. resipence _VWhillip (40% renown), +10 |

ABILITY SCORES HIT POINTS SKILLS
SCORE MODIFIER SCORE MODIFIER (/ ) CROSS KEY MODIFIERS
MAX RANKS = LVL+3(/2 CLASS ABILITY TOTAL ABILITY RANKS MISC
TRENGTH
S ¢ 16 3 99 ALCHEMY O inT) 2 2
DEXTERITY 20 5 ANIMAL EMPATHY O cual] 7 7
CONSTITUTION| 20 5 APPRAISE W o inT | 2 2
INTELLIGENCE | 14 | 2 BALANCE m ® oex<l 8 1 5 2
DAMAGE REDUCTION [10/A| BLUFF® B ocHal 141 7 )5 2
WISDOM 13 1 CLIMB m E str*| 4 3 1
CHARISMA 24 7 AC WHEN 38 | CONCENTRATION m ® con| 19 5 14
FLAT-FOOTED ( ) n INT 2 2
AC VERSUS CRAFT m
—Aing— TOUCH ATTACKS 26 DECIPHER SCRIPT o int| 2 2
ARMOR ARMOR SHIELD  DEX wis SIZE NATURAL MISC MISS CHANCE DIPLOMACY ®H Bl cHA 15 7 4 4
=10+| 7 | | 5 | 7 | 1 | 10 | 3| e e DISABLE DEVICE o inT) 2 2
x +4 dodge vs giants, VOP=+1 deflect & | Armor creck DISGUISE m O cHa] 9 7 2
g & 7 AC, +1 nat, monk bonus= +2 dodge, :;:::T:SPELL ESCAPE ARTIST m E pex*] 9 5 1 3
CLASS % 3| +7 Cha, +4 Diamond, +5 Dragon skin FAILURE FORGERY W o ntl2 2
SPELL RESISTANCE GATHER INFORMATION B O cual] 7 7
U ('é.) TOTAL BASE ABILITY MA":}?CDIFI;RISSC TEMP MODIFIERS HANDLE ANIMAL u CHA 7 7
Z O [FormiTupE (con) |11 5 5 1 +1 resistance +1 HEALE - WIS : :
= & vs spells +2 vs HIDE B E pex*| 11 5 2 4
(<j() T [REFLEX (DEX) mysi|s 1 held INNUENDO O ws| I 1
 lwi (wis) 111 9 1 1 INTIMIDATE B O cHa ] 9 7 2
S INTUIT DIRECTION o wis 1 1
2 (L,l-]) TOTAL BASE ABILITY  SIZE MISC  TEMP JUMP m El SsTR* 10 3 5 2
[a8) % INITIATIVE (DEX) 2 1 5 6| 2 KNOWLEDGE ( Arcana ) B Nt | 19 2 | 11 6
g Z |veLee (sTR) 13 5 3 1 7 7 KNOWLEDGE ( Religion ) BNt |13 2 5 6
O 8 e 5 5 1 > KNOWLEDGE ( Planes ) B NnT |21 2 13| 6
RANGED (DEX) KNOWLEDGE ( ) B oNnT | 2 2
ADDITIONAL COMBAT MODIFIERS PROFICIENCIES LISTEN B u WIS 13 1 11 1
weapon finesse 24 Temporary HP per day MOVE SILENTLY B O pex*| 5 5
exalted strike +2 to hit and damage OPEN LOCK O oex| 5 5
point blank PERFORM m ( )@ cHAa]l 9 7
( )
WEAPONS ( )
WEAPON ATT BONUS | DAMAGE | criTIcAL | RANGE| TYPE | size | PICK POCKET O pexx) 7 5
PROFESSION ( ya wis |1 1
Staff +13 1d4+6 20 B S READ LIPS a vl 2 5
NOTES RIDE m O bpex|] 5 5
WEAPON ATT BONUS | DAMAGE | CRITICAL | RANGE | TYPE | SIZE SCRY m O Nt 2 2
SEARCH ® o inT | 2 2
Unarmed +13 1d4+5 20 B S
SENSE MOTIVE B o wis| 5 1 4
NOTES SPELLCRAFT B InT | O 2 5 2
WEAPON ATT BONUS | DAMAGE | CRITICAL | RANGE| TYPE | SizE | SPOT m O ws | 10 1 10 | -1
SWIM m O stri] 3 3
+11/+
Flurry Attack 11/+11 1d4+5 20 B S TUMBLE O ot 19 5 D 2
NOTES USE MAGIC DEVICE O cual 7 7
WEAPON ATT BONUS | DAMAGE | CRITICAL | RANGE| TYPE | SizE USE ROPE B O bpex|] 7 5 2
Spirit of Fire +13 | 1d42 | X2 Fire WILDERNESS LORE W g wis (1) L
NnoTes Fire damage = physical damage o 0
WEAPON ATT BONUS | DAMAGE | CRITICAL | RANGE| TYPE | S1ZE ] 0
Spirit of Fire, fireball +13 120 g g
NOTES 2 fireballs 60" 3 fireballs 40" +1 att & dam 30' B CAN BE USED WITH O RANKS — * ARMOR CHECK PENALTY APPLIES — 7 -1 PER § LBS. OF GEAR



Patrick Murphy
Use the hand tool to click into the various fields and then type in your character's data.  You can print out your character, and save your character's data if you have the commercial version of Acrobat.


EQUIPMENT

ITEM LOCATION | wT ITEM LOCATION | wT ITEM LOCATION | wT
Gee worn 2 | component pouch worn 2
Sandals worn 1 | chalk pouch
Quarter Staff carried 2 | Sack worn 25
Combat Comrade worn 1
CURRENT LOAD 9 TOTAL WEIGHT CARRIED
MOVEMENT/LIFTING EXPERIENCE MONLY & GEMS
MOVEMENT RATE MOVEMENT RATE TOTAL EXPERIENCE cP—
WALK (= BASE) 40 HOUR WALK
sp—
HUSTLE HOUR HUSTLE
RUN (x3) DAY WALK XPS NEEDED FOR NEXT LEVEL
GP—
RUN (X4) SPECIAL
LOAD WEIGHT CARRIED | MAX DEX | CHK PEN | RUN 173 346 op
LIGHT <57 NORMAL | NORMAL | NORMAL | |FT OVER HEAD LIFT OFF GROUND
= MAX LOAD =2 X MAX LOAD
MEDIUM 58 +3 -3 X4 863 GEMS —
HEAVY 116 +1 -6 X3 PUSH OR DRAG
=5 X MAX LOAD
CLASS & RACIAL ABILITIES FEATS

Flurry of blows, Sleeping Tiger fighting
style (Unearthed Arcana, page 52)
Immunity to Confusion Spells,

Spell like abilities: 1/Day

Entropic Shield, Daze,Prestidigitation, Flare
Luck of Chaos: Reroll 1/Day

+1 caster level on Chaos spells

Low Light Vision

+2 Racial to Listen

Treat Gnome Hooked Hammers as martial
weapon instead of exotic

Ascetic Mage: Multiclass Monk, Lose spell
(pg. 105 Comp Advent) as swift action +1
att & dam/spell level 1/rd, Cha to determine

AC 14 Tumble

NYMPH'S KISS: +1 saves vs spells, 1 skill 4 Spot

pt/level start@?2nd level, +2 Cha checks

Traits: Absent Minded- +1 Knowledge, -1 LANGUAGES

spot & listen

Vow of Poverty: AC Bonus+7, Endure
Elements, Exalted Strike +2 (good),
damage reduction 5/magic, Sustenance,
Deflection & natural armor bonus +1,
Ability Increase: Cha +4, Con +2

Mind shielding: Immune to Detect
Thoughts, Discern Lies, & any attempt to
discern alignment

FLAWS: *(pg 91 Unearthed Arcana)
*Unreactive: -6 Initiative
*MURKY-EYED: In combat, roll miss
chance twice, if opponent has concealment

Skill Tricks: Lev 6- Collector of Stories
Lev 10- Back on Your Feet: If you fall
prone for any reason, stand up as immediate
action without attacks of opportunity.

Lev 11- Swift Concentration: Maintain
concentration as a swift action

Scholarly study (9th level)= 20 skill points
2 points Knowledge (Religion)

Common, Gnome, Celestial, Abyssal

(1st, Monk) Improved Unarmed Strike

(1st, Monk) Weapon Finesse

(1st Lev) Sacred Vow: +2 Diplomacy

(1st Lev) Vow of Poverty

(1st Lev)*Point Blank Shot

(1st Lev)*Clap of Thunder: Touch 1d6/Lev
Reserve

(1st Exalted, 1 Lev) Nymph's Kiss

(2nd Exalted, 2 Lev) Nimbus of Light

(3rd Level) Precise Shot

(3rd Exalt, 4 Lev) Lliira's Blessing

(6th Lev) Ascetic Mage (Complete
Adventurer, pg 105)

(4th Exalt, 6 Lev) Celestial Familiar (Book
of Exalted Deeds, pg. 41

(5th Exalt, 8 Lev) Touch of Golden Ice
(9th Lev) Improved Toughness

(6th Exalt, 10 Lev) Holy Radiance: 1d4
dam to undead within 10'. Free action




SPELLS

0 LEVEL: Detect Magic,

Dancing Lights, Read Magic,

Resistance, Prestidigitation,

Light, Disrupt Undead, Ray of

Frost, Detect Poison

1ST LEVEL: Lesser orb of

5d8)

Magic Missile- (max 5) 1d4+1
Shield, Shocking Grasp (5d6)

Ray of Clumsiness- 1d6+1/2

|
|
|
|
| | Acid-1d8/2 cl above 1st, (max
|
|
|
|

Levs (Max 5) Dex, Rng Touch,

SR:Y

SPELL SPELLS  BONUS  # SPELLS
save bc  “EVEL  perpAY  SPELLS  KNOWN
o[ 6] o [[o]
st 6 [ 2 [[ s
o | 6 |[ 2 |[ 4
o | 6 || 2 [ 3
am | s |[ 1 |[ 2
s | 3 [ 1 || 1
I R I
1~ 11|
I R I |
1o [

SPELL SAVE DC MOD

MAGIC ITEMS

2ND LEVEL: Cat's Grace,
Scorching Ray, Sonic Weapon 1

+1 Caster level with sonic
Spirit of Flame- Supernatural Ability

Diamond Skin- +4 Nat AC, DR
10/Adamantine, Extraordinary Ability

Blessings of Boccob (eye in a pentagram)-
Full round, 30' radius, +3 bonus to saves
Spell-like ability

‘Here and Not Here’ move action to choose
& another to bamf. Supernatural Ability

Chamelon Power- move action +10 hide,
Supernatural Ability

Magical Tatoos: 1st level spells: Shield,
Mage Armor, Detect Undead
2nd level spells: Fog Cloud, Knock

bitten by the ‘Hyperium Serpent- initiative
increases by +2 and your base speed
increases by 100%. nervous condition
which compels you to be constantly in
motion. Extraordinary Ability

min/Lev, Glitter Dust- 1 Rd/Lev,
10' Radius, Will save vs.
blindness, SR no

3RD LEVEL: Fly- 1 min/Lev, 60',
good

Manyjaws (force)- Medium,
originate at my location, 1d6/cl
(max 10), 1/2 damage vs Ref;, fly
speed 40', std action to change
target, Duration: Concentration,
up to 3 Rnds, SR: Y

Haste- 1 Rd/Lev, +1 to attack,
dodge & reflex, +30' move, +1
extra attack

4TH LEVEL: Orb of Sound-
Ranged touch, 1d4/level sonic
damage & subject might be
deafened

RUIN DELVER’S FORTUNE
5TH LEVEL: Cacophonic Burst-
1d6/cl (max 15d6)

Lliira's Blessing ( PG to Faertn, p. 176) +2
sacred bonus on Escape Artist checks and a
+2 sacred bonus on saving throws against
any effect that would cause you to become
paralyzed, held, or entangled. If you fail a
saving throw against such an effect, you can
attempt a second saving throw 1 round
later. If you succeed on the second saving
throw, you are affected as though you had
succeeded on the first.

Touch of Golden Ice (Book of Exalted
Deeds pg 47) Your touch ravages any evil
creature for 1d6 dex damage plus it's
Charisma modifier plus 1 for evil
elementals and undead or plus 2 for evil
outsiders and clerics of evil deities. DC 14
Fortitude

RUIN DELVER’S FORTUNE
Transmutation Level 4

Immediate action, Range: Personal
Duration: 1d4 rounds

When the spell is cast, choose from one of
the following effects.

* Gain a luck bonus on Fortitude saving
throws equal to your Charisma modifier,
and immunity to poison.

* Gain a luck bonus on Reflex saving
throws equal to your Charisma modifier,
and the evasion ability.

* Gain a luck bonus on Will saving throws
equal to your Charisma modifier, and
immunity to fear effects.

+ Gain temporary hit points equal to 4d8 +
your Cha modifier. These hit points vanish
at the end of the spell’s duration. You can
cast this spell multiple times. Each time you
do, choose a different benefit.

HENCHMEN/ANIMAL COMPANIONS

NAME RACE/CLASS HD/LVL HP INIT SPD AC ATK STR | DEX |CON | INT | WIS | CHA
NOTES

NAME RACE/CLASS HD/LVL HP INIT SPD AC ATK STR | DEX |CON | INT | WIS | CHA
NOTES

NAME RACE/CLASS HD/LVL HP INIT SPD AC ATK STR | DEX |CON | INT | WIS | CHA
NOTES

NAME RACE/CLASS HD/LVL HP INIT SPD AC ATK STR | DEX |CON | INT | WIS | CHA

NOTES




CHARACTER DESCRIPTION

CHARACTER NAME T ord Admiral Hyperium (Imago) AGE SEX
DESCRIPTION BIRTH DATE SIZE
HEIGHT WEIGHT
HAIR EYES
SKIN HANDEDNESS

PERSONALITY CHARACTER SKETCH

QUOTE(S)

CONTACTS/FRIENDS

ENEMIES

BACKGROUND & NOTES

D&D 3E CHARACTER SHEET V1.0 8/00 BY PATRICK M. MURPHY « A MAD IRISHMAN PRODUCTION
DATE CREATED DM/CAMPA|GN

DUNGEONS & DRAGONS IS A REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF WIZARDS OF THE COAST, INC. ©2000 WIZARDS OF THE COAST, INC.




	Character Name: Lord Admiral Hyperium (Imago)
	Player Name: SeanO
	Class: Sorcerer 10, Monk 1, Level adjustment 1
	Level: 12
	Race: Chaos Gnome (Races of Stone, pg 86)
	Deity: Pelor (or whomever is less boring that month)
	Origin: Green eyes, blonde hair tied in a pony tail, tan skin, gee changes color every morning
	Nationality: small, 42 yrs, male, 3'5", 40 lbs.
	Str: 16
	Con: 20
	Int: 14
	Wis: 13
	Dex: 20
	Cha: 24
	Residence: Whillip (40% renown), +10 luck
	Die Type: d4
	Dex Mod: 5
	Wis AC Mod: 7
	Size Mod: 1
	Natural Mod: 10
	Misc Mod: 3
	Shield Mod: 
	Armor Mod: 7
	Hit Points: 99
	AC: 43
	Con Mod: 5
	Wis Mod: 1
	Dmg Red: 10/A
	AC Flat-footed: 38
	AC vs Touch: 26
	Miss Chance: 
	Base AC 10: 10
	Max Dex Bonus: 
	Armor Chk Pen: 
	Arcane Spell Failure: 
	Spell Resistance: 
	Armor Worn: +4 dodge vs giants, VOP= +1 deflect & 7 AC, +1 nat, monk bonus= +2 dodge, +7 Cha, +4 Diamond, +5 Dragon skin
	Temp Fort Mod: 
	Misc Fort Mod: 1
	Magic Fort Mod: 
	Base Fort Mod: 5
	Total Fort Mod: 11
	Temp Refl Mod: 
	Misc Refl Mod: 1
	Magic Refl Mod: 
	Base Refl Mod: 5
	Total Refl Mod: 11
	Temp Will Mod: 
	Misc Will Mod: 1
	Magic Will Mod: 
	Base Will Mod: 9
	Total Will Mod: 11
	Temp Init Mod: 2
	Base Init Mod: 1
	Total Init Mod: 2
	Misc Init Mod: -6
	Str Mod: 3
	Misc Melee Mod: 2
	Temp Melee Mod: 2
	Size Melee Mod: 1
	Size Init Mod: 
	Temp Missile Mod: 
	Misc Missile Mod: 2
	Size Missile Mod: 1
	Base Melee Mod: 5
	Base Missile Mod: 5
	Total Melee Mod: 13
	Total Missile Mod: 13
	Save Modifiers: +1 resistance +1 vs spells +2 vs held
	Proficiencies: 24 Temporary HP per day
	Combat Modifiers: weapon finesse
exalted strike +2 to hit and damage
point blank
	CC1: 
	Int Mod: 2
	Cha Mod: 7
	CC2: 
	CC3: 
	CC4: Yes
	CC5: Yes
	CC6: Yes
	CC7: Yes
	CC8: Yes
	CC9: 
	CC10: Yes
	CC11: 
	CC12: 
	CC13: Yes
	CC14: 
	CC15: 
	CC16: 
	CC17: 
	CC18: Yes
	CC19: 
	CC20: 
	CC21: 
	CC22: Yes
	CC23: Yes
	CC24: Yes
	CC25: Yes
	CC26: Yes
	CC27: 
	CC28: 
	CC29: 
	CC30: 
	CC31: 
	CC32: 
	CC33: 
	CC34: 
	CC35: 
	CC36: 
	CC37: 
	CC38: Yes
	CC39: 
	CC40: 
	CC41: 
	CC42: 
	CC43: 
	CC44: 
	CC45: 
	CC46: 
	CC47: 
	CC48: 
	CC49: 
	Craft: 
	Knowledge1: Arcana
	Knowledge2: Religion
	Knowledge3: Planes
	Knowledge4: 
	Perform1: 
	Perform2: 
	Perform3: 
	Profession1: 
	Extra Skill 1: 
	Extra Skill 2: 
	Extra Skill 3: 
	Extra Skill 4: 
	Extra Skill 5: 
	Alchemy Ranks: 
	Alchemy Misc: 
	An Emp Ranks: 
	An Emp Misc: 
	Alchemy Total: 2
	An Emp Total: 7
	Appraise Total: 2
	Appraise Ranks: 
	Appraise Misc: 
	Balance Misc: 2
	Balance Ranks: 1
	Balance Total: 8
	Bluff Misc: 2
	Bluff Ranks: 5
	Bluff Total: 14
	Climb Misc: 
	Climb Ranks: 1
	Climb Total: 4
	Conc Total: 19
	Conc Ranks: 14
	Conc Misc: 
	Craft Total: 2
	Craft Ranks: 
	Craft Misc: 
	Dec Scr Misc: 
	Dec Scr Ranks: 
	Dec Scr Total: 2
	Diplomacy Ranks: 4
	Diplomacy Misc: 4
	Diplomacy Total: 15
	Dis Dev Total: 2
	Dis Dev Ranks: 
	Dis Dev Misc: 
	Disguise Total: 9
	Disguise Ranks: 
	Disguise Misc: 2
	Esc Art Misc: 3
	Esc Art Ranks: 1
	Esc Art Total: 9
	Forgery Total: 2
	Forgery Ranks: 
	Forgery Misc: 
	Gat Inf Total: 7
	Gat Inf Ranks: 
	Gat Inf Misc: 
	Han Ani Total: 7
	Han Ani Ranks: 
	Han Ani Misc: 
	Heal Total: 1
	Heal Ranks: 
	Heal Misc: 
	Hide Total: 11
	Hide Ranks: 2
	Hide Misc: 4
	Inn Total: 1
	Inn Ranks: 
	Inn Misc: 
	Intim Total: 9
	Intim Ranks: 
	Intim Misc: 2
	Int Dir Total: 1
	Int Dir Ranks: 
	Int Dir Misc: 
	Jump Total: 10
	Jump Ranks: 5
	Jump Misc: 2
	Know1 Total: 19
	Know1 Ranks: 11
	Know1 Misc: 6
	Know2 Total: 13
	Know2 Ranks: 5
	Know2 Misc: 6
	Know3 Misc: 6
	Know3 Ranks: 13
	Know3 Total: 21
	Know4 Total: 2
	Know4 Ranks: 
	Know4 Misc: 
	Listen Misc: 1
	Listen Ranks: 11
	Listen Total: 13
	Mov Sil Total: 5
	Mov Sil Ranks: 
	Mov Sil Misc: 
	Ope Loc Total: 5
	Ope Loc Ranks: 
	Ope Loc Misc: 
	Perform Misc: 2
	Perform Ranks: 
	Perform Total: 9
	Pic Poc Total: 7
	Pic Poc Ranks: 
	Pic Poc Misc: 2
	Prof Total: 1
	Prof Ranks: 
	Prof Misc: 
	Read Lips Misc: 
	Read Lips Ranks: 
	Read Lips Total: 2
	Ride Total: 5
	Ride Ranks: 
	Ride Misc: 
	Scry Total: 2
	Scry Ranks: 
	Scry Misc: 
	Search Total: 2
	Search Ranks: 
	Search Misc: 
	Spellcraft Misc: 2
	Spellcraft Ranks: 5
	Spellcraft Total: 9
	Sen Mot Total: 5
	Sen Mot Ranks: 4
	Sen Mot Misc: 
	Spot Total: 10
	Spot Ranks: 10
	Spot Misc: -1
	Swim Misc: 
	Swim Ranks: 
	Swim Total: 3
	Tum Total: 19
	Tum Ranks: 12
	Tum Misc: 2
	Use Mag Dev Misc: 
	Use Mag Dev Ranks: 
	Use Mag Dev Total: 7
	Use Rope Misc: 2
	Use Rope Ranks: 
	Use Rope Total: 7
	Wil Lor Misc: 
	Wil Lor Ranks: 
	Wil Lor Total: 1
	Skill1 Ability: 
	Skill1 Total: 0
	Skill1 Ability Mod: 
	Skill1 Ranks: 
	Skill1 Misc: 
	Skill2 Ability: 
	Skill2 Total: 0
	Skill2 Ability Mod: 
	Skill2 Ranks: 
	Skill2 Misc: 
	Skill3 Ability: 
	Skill3 Misc: 
	Skill3 Ranks: 
	Skill3 Ability Mod: 
	Skill3 Total: 0
	Skill4 Misc: 
	Skill4 Ranks: 
	Skill4 Ability Mod: 
	Skill4 Total: 0
	Skill4 Ability: 
	Skill5 Misc: 
	Skill5 Ranks: 
	Skill5 Ability Mod: 
	Skill5 Total: 0
	Skill5 Ability: 
	Alignment: Lawful Good
	notes: 
	dm: 


